

GLENN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Grant Carmon, District 1
Paul Barr, District 2
Tom Arnold, District 3
Keith Corum, District 4
Vacant, District 5

Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor 525 West Sycamore Street, Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988

COUNTY OF GLENN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BARR & CORUM RETIRE FROM OFFICE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 13, 2022

GLENN COUNTY – On December 13, 2022, the Glenn County Board of Supervisors adopted resolutions honoring the service of Supervisor Paul Barr and Supervisor Keith Corum. County of Glenn District 2 Supervisor, Paul Barr, and District 4 Supervisor, Keith Corum, retire from office effective January 2, 2023.

Supervisor Paul Barr was elected to the Glenn County Board of Supervisors representing District 2, at the California Statewide Primary Election held on June 5, 2018. He represented the Board of Supervisors on numerous committees which allowed him to support and promote collaborative efforts in addressing the problems and shortfalls of a rural county. Prior to serving on the Board of Supervisors, Supervisor Barr served sixteen years as Councilman for the City of Orland.

Supervisor Corum was elected to the Glenn County Board of Supervisors representing District 4, in 2014 and re-elected in 2018. He represented the Board of Supervisors on numerous committees at the local and state level. He served as the liaison for the Health and Human Services Agency and the Planning and Public Works Agency from 2015 to 2019. He has been a strong advocate for several programs within the County.

On behalf of the Board of Supervisors and the citizens of Glenn County, we extend our heartfelt appreciation to Supervisor Barr and Supervisor Corum for their dedication to public service and advocating on behalf of Glenn County and wish them a wonderful retirement.